

B

SLP(C)No. 12417 OF 2001
ITEM No.41

Court No. 2

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12417/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2001 in WP 17454/00
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE&GOVT.OFF.SITE OWNERS ASSO.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. BANGALORE DEV. AUTHORITY & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Counsel on behalf of the Bangalore Development Authority states that encroachment has been removed and fence will be erected by the Bangalore Development Authority within four weeks. The commissioner of Police is directed to give protection to the Bangalore Development Authority.
To come up after eight weeks to report compliance.

.SP1

Anita

(S.L.Goyal)
Court Master