

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5107 OF 2002

DEFENCE & GOVT.OFF.SITE OWNERS ASSO.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. BANGALORE DEV. AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
[For State of Karnataka]

For Applicant(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Srikala Guru Krishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In compliance of this Court's order dated 7.10.2010, Shri Bharat Lal Meena, Commissioner, Bangalore Development Authority has filed affidavit dated 4.12.2010 stating therein that the encroachments have been removed from park site No.3 of Defence Officers HBCS layout, Vidyaranyapura and possession has been taken on 2.12.2010 and further that the area has

2

been fenced and a police post has been built to safeguard the property from encroachments in future.

A letter dated 3rd December, 2010 has also been filed by Shri R. Ramaswamy, Sqn. Ldr. (Retd.), President of Defence/Government Officials Site Owners Association.

Interlocutory Application Nos.1 and 2 of 2010 have been filed by Jamia Masjid Committee through its President for impleadment as party and for recall of order dated 7.10.2010.

Issue notice on the interlocutory applications to the petitioner and the Bangalore Development Authority.

Learned counsel representing both the parties accept notice.

Reply affidavits be filed within four weeks.
Further affidavit on behalf of the applicant be filed
within next two weeks.

List the case after seven weeks.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master