

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5107 OF 2002

DEFENCE&GOVT.OFF.SITE OWNERS ASSO.
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

COMMNR. BANGALORE DEV. AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for recalling the court's order and impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.
Mr.Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.

Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Ankur S.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Ms.Srikala Gurukrishnakumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The reply filed on behalf of the appellant is rejected because some of the documents filed with it are not accompanied by English translation while other documents are not fully legible.

The appellant may file fresh reply within two weeks. The applicant may file further affidavit in next two weeks.

List after five weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master